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&*DF :JFT\ÈlNG o !5DL VMUQ8vZ_!#GL pHJ6L 
EFZTGF ZFQ8=LI5J" &*DF :JFT\ÈlNG o !5DL VMUQ8vZ_!#GL pHJ6L ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF äFZF wJHJ\NG ;DFZMC 
VG[ ;F\:S'lTS SFI"S|DG]\ VFIMHG TFP!5q_(qZ_!#GF ZMH ;JFZ[ !_P__ S,FS[ GP5|FPlXP;lDlT XF/F G\PZ$&4 Z$* 
.`JZ5]ZF GJFUFD4 0L\0M,L D[.G ZM04 ;]ZT BFT[ SZJFDF\ VFjI]\ CT]\] PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 
 

 

;FDFlHS ;]Z1FFVMGL IMHGFVMGF !__ @ VD, ;]lGlzT SZJF V\U[ TFP!5q(qc!#  GF ZMH;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF ;F{HgIYL 
S<IF6SFZL IMHGFVM ;\NE"[ IMHFI[, ;[DLGFZ 
;FDFlHS ;]Z1FFVMGL IMHGFVMGF !__ @ VD, ;]lGlzT SZJF V\U[ TFP!5q(qc!#  GF ZMH A5MZ[ #o__ S,FS[ cSMgOZg; CM,c 4 DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGL D]bI 

SR[ZL4 D]U,L;ZF4 ;]ZT BFT[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF ;F{HgIYL I]P;LP0LP lJEFU4 VF.P;LP0LPV[;P lJEFU4 ;ZSFZzLGF DC[;], lJEFU PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 
 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF\ JFCS HgI ZF[U lGI\+6 lJEFU  £FZF VFZMuI lX1F6GF H]NF H]NF DFwIDMGF V;ZSFZS p5IMUYL HG;D]NFIG[ 
DrKZ pt5ltT VG[ lGI\+6 SFDULZL 
;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF\ JFCS HgI ZF[U lGI\+6 lJEFU  £FZF VFZMuI lX1F6GF H]NF H]NF DFwIDMGF V;ZSFZS p5IMUYL HG;D]NFIG[ DrKZ pt5ltT 
VG[ lGI\+6 SFDULZLDF\ ;lS|I ZLT[ ;F\S/L ,[JF TYF TFP!!v&v!# GF\ ZMH D/[, VF\TZ BFTFSLI ;\S,G A[9SDF\ DFGPD\+LzL E}5[gN=l;\C R]0F;DF £FZF 
SZJFDF\ VFJ[,PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

  

 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF ;\RFl,T TDFD 5X] ST,BFGFVM VG[ DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF CN lJ:TFZGF TDFD 5X] JWXF/FqST,BFGF A\W  
ZFBJFG]\ TYF  DF\;vDrKLvD8GGF  J[RF6  p5Z  5|lTA\W 
GFIA  ;lRJzL4  XC[ZL  lJSF;  VG[  XC[ZL  U'C  lGDF"6  lJEFU[  T[DGF  5+  S|DF\S  5ZRq(_Z__(q;LV[Dv!#&)q5L4 TFP_*v_(vZ_!# YL   

zFJ6  DF;GF  RFZ  ;MDJFZM  VG[  HgDFQ8DLGF  ZMH  ST,BFGFVM  A\W  ZBFJJF  V\U[  VG]ZMW  SZTF  VG[   PPP  

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 
 

&$ DF\ JG DCMt;J JFJ[ ;]ZTvZ_!# 
&$ DF\ JG DCMt;JGL TFP#!q_(qZ_!# GF ZMH JFJ[ ;]ZTvZ_!# GL pHJ6L lGlD¿[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF £FZF ;DU| XC[Z lJ:TFZDF\ JW]G[ JW] J'1FM 
JFJL ;]ZT ClZIF/] ;]ZT AGFJJFGF C[T];Z RF,] RMDF;F NZdIFG KFIFJ'1F q5]Q5J'1FGF ZM5FVMG] \ J'1FFZM56 SZJFG]\ VFIMHG SZ[,PPP  

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

  

 

XC[Z ;]ZTGF\ ;FpY J[:8 sV9JFf hMG lJ:TFZDF\ TFP!)q_(qZ_!# GF ZMH GLR[ D]HAGL SFDULZL SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[ 
8LP5LP:SLD G\P! sJ[;]f OFP%,M8 G\P!ZZ TYF !Z& ;A %,M8 G\P!!_ TYF !!! JFt;<I A\uF,Mh lD<STGL AFH]DF\ VFJ[, SMDG VM5G %,M8 JF/L 
HuIFDF\ VFXZ[ Z!__ RMPO]8G]\ VFZP;LP;LP ALD SM,D T[DH R6TZGL NLJF,MG]\ AF\WSFD V+[GL N]Z SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[ PPP  

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

  

 

TFP!*q_(q!# XlGJFZ GF ZMH ;FIg; ;[g8Z4 ;L8L ,F.8 ZM04 ;]ZT BFT[YL ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF TYF Nl1F6 U]HZFTGL 
GUZ5Fl,SFGF D]bI VlWSFZLVMGL ccVFZMuI WG;\5NFcc lR\TG lXlAZG]\ VFIMHG DFP D[IZzL lGZ\HGEF. hF\hD[ZFGF VwI1F :YFG[ 
ZFBJFDF\ VFJ[, 
SFI"S|DGL X~VFT 5|FY"GFYL SZJFDF\ VFJ[, CTL TYF DCFG]EFJ £FZF lN5 5|FU8I TYF S]P 5'yJL VFZP 58[, VG[ 0[P SlDXGZ sC[<Y V[g0 CM:5L8,f zL 
VFZP H[P 58[, £FZF l,lBT cc:JrKTFGM Z\U ,FuIM Z[cc GFDGL 5]l:TSF4 ;L0L TYF S]5MQF6 ;FD[GM ;lCIFZM H\UGL ;L0LG]\ lJDMRG SZJFDF\ VFJ[, CT]\PPPP  

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 
 

ccS]5MQF6 ;]ZT KM0M VlEIFG V\TU"T VF\U6JF0L S[gN|M BFT[ 5_4___  GF;5TL lJTZ6 SZJF V\U[GM SFI"SDcc 
 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF TYF ;]ZT 0MZ 8] 0MZ UFA"[H S,[SXG .HFZNFZM DFZOT VFHZMH TFP!)q(q!# GF ZMH ;JFZ[ (o#_ S,FS[ V1FI5F+ ;\:YF 
VF.DFTF RMS 5F;[ VF\U6JF0L S[gN|M BFT[  _ YL & JQF"GF AF/SM4;UEF" VG[ WF+LDFTFVMG[ GF;5TL  lJTZ6 SZJF V\U[GM SFI"S|D PPP  

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 



 

5}J"sJZFKFfhMGGF hMG,RLO VG[ 0[PSlDxGZzLs:5[Pf GF C]SD D]HA T[DH SFI"5F,S .HG[ZzL 5LP0LPD]gXLGF DFU"NX"G C[9/ 5}J"hMGGF 
XC[Z lJSF; BFTFGF :8FO4 NAF6BFTF :8FO T[DH ;LSI]ZL8L ;FY[ p5ZMST l0DM,LXG T[DH NAF6GL SFDULZL 
8LP5LP :SLD G\P !&sS5FN=Ff DF\ J/JF0F  ;S", GHLS GF ZLhJ0" OFIG, %,M8 G\P $5 5[{SLDF\  %,M8GL V\NZ TYF VFH]AFH] Z:TF q DFHL"G 5{SLGL HuIFDF\ 

SFRFq5FSF 5TZFGF X[0q UM0FpG GF V:YFIL AF\WSFDM TM0LG[ VFXZ[ 5___ RMPO]8 lJ:TFZGM EFU B]<,M SZ[, K[ PPP  

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 
 

;[g8=, hMGGF\ XC[Z lJSF; lJEFUGF VlWSFZLVMV[ DHS]Z ZM,L\U X8;" N]Z SZL VF\TlZS lNJF,M TM0L 5F0L 5FlS"\U B]<,] SZL N\0SLI 
JCLJ8L RFH" J;], ,[JFGL SFDULZL 
;[g8=, hMGGF\ AF,FHL ZM0 lJ:TFZDF\ VFJ[, JM0" G\P)4 GM\W G\P!#)Z YL GM\WFI[, lD<STGF %,FGM ;[g8=, hMG wJFZF D\H]Z SZJFDF\ VFJ[, CTF\P VF 
lD<STGF\ lCT WZFJGFZF zL ANZLEF. V[P ,[XJF/F TZOYL D\H]Z %,FG lJZ]wwF U|Fpg0 O,MZ 5ZGF\ 5FlS"\U SJZ SZL S], $ N]SFGM AGFJJFGF .ZFNFYL 

ZM,L\U X8;" A[;F0JFDF\ VFJ[, CMJFG]\ H6FTF PPP  

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 
 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF4 :J{lrKS ;\:YFVM VG[ VgI ;ZSFZL lJEFUMGF ;\I]ST p5S|D[ J'1FDCFVlEIFG V[S ,MSVlEIFG 
u,MA, JMDL"\U VG[ S,F.D[8 R[.gHGL V;ZG[ C/JL SZJFGF 5|IF; DF8[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF4 :J{lrKS ;\:YFVM VG[ VgI ;ZSFZL lJEFUMGF ;\I]ST 
p5S|D[ TFP#!q_(qZ_!# GF ZMH ;JFZ[ )o__ S,FSYL ;DU| XC[Z VG[ XC[Z ACFZGM lJ:TFZ J'1FDI AGGFZ K[ PPP  

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 
 

XC[Z ;]ZTDF\ ;FpY J[:8 sV9JFf hMG lJ:TFZDF\ TFPZ!q_(qZ_!# GF ZMH GLR[ D]HAGL SFDULZLDF\ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[ 
8LP5LP:SLD G\P#& sV,YF6f OFP %,M8 G\P!!*qV[ DF\ VFJ[, 5Z;MtTD GUZ ;M;FI8LGF ;LPVMP5LPDF\ zL X{,[QFEF. VFZP XFC TZOYL VFXZ[ *5_ 
RMPO]8 ;LPVMP5LP SAH[ SZJFGF .ZFN[ Sd5Fpg0 lNJF, AGFJJF DF8[ VMUZ VG[ VFZP;LP;LP ALD EZJFG]\ SFD SZ[, H[ VFH ZMH N]Z SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[PPP  

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 
 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF £FZF SlJzL GD"NGL HgDHI\lT pHJ6L lGlD¿[ J\NGF ;C EFJF\Hl, SFI"S|D 
;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF £FZF SlJzL GD"NGL HgDHI\lT pHJ6L lGlD¿[ TFPZ$q_(qZ_!# G[ XlGJFZGF ZMH ;JFZ[ !_P__ S,FS[ UF\WLAFU4 RMSAHFZ4 
;]ZT BFT[ SlJzL GD"NGL J\NGF ;C EFJ\Hl,GM SFI"S|D ZFBJFDF\ VFJ[, K[ PPP  

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 
 

cc;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF VFIMlHT lR+SFD :5WF"cc 
;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF VG[ S,F N5"6 ;\:YF s;\:S'lTG]\ 5|lTlA\AfGF ;\I]ST p5S|D[ ccJFJ[ ;]ZTcc VlEIFG V\TUT" cclR+SFD :5WF"cc G]\ VFIMHT 
TFPZ*q_(qZ_!#4 D\U/JFZGF ZMH ;JFZ[ !_P__ S,FS[ VF8" U[,[ZL4 V[;PV[DP;LP ;FIG; ;[g8Z4 ;L8L,F.8 ZM04 ;]ZT BFT[ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[ PPP  

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 
 

GMY"hMG sSTFZUFDf lJ:TFZDF\ TFPZZq_(qZ_!#  GF ZMH SFI"5F,S .HG[ZzLGF ;LWF DFU"NX"G C[9/ hMGGF H]GLPqVF;LP .HG[ZM XC[Z 
lJSF; lJEFU4 NAF6 BFT]4 VG[ BFGUL .HFZNFZGF DF6;MG[ ;FY[ ZFBLG[ 0LDM,LXGGL SZ[, SFDULZLGL lJUT GLR[ D]HA K[ 
8LP5LP:SLD G\P$) sSTFZUFDf DF\ DUGGUZ ;M;FI8L lJEFUvZ DF\ ;A %,M8 G\P!&& DF\ U|FP O,MZ ´ V[S DF/GF CIFT AF\WSFDGL p5Z X~ SZ[, 
AF\WSFDDF\ RMYF DF/[ V\NFH[ #5_ RMP O]8 VFZP;LP;LP :,[AG]\ AF\WSFD N]Z SZ[,P TYF 0LDM,LXG JCLJ8L RFH" 5[8[ ~FP!_4___qv J;], ,[JFDF\ VFJ[,PPP  

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 



&*DF :JFT\ÈlNG o !5DL VMUQ8vZ_!#GL pHJ6Lov 
EFZTGF ZFQ8=LI5J" &*DF :JFT\ÈlNG o !5DL VMUQ8vZ_!#GL pHJ6L ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF äFZF 

wJHJ\NG ;DFZMC VG[ ;F\:S'lTS SFI"S|DG]\ VFIMHG TFP!5q_(qZ_!#GF 

ZMH ;JFZ[ !_P__ S,FS[ GP5|FPlXP;lDlT XF/F G\PZ$&4 Z$* .`JZ5]ZF 

GJFUFD4 0L\0M,L D[.G ZM04 ;]ZT BFT[ SZJFDF\ VFjI]\ CT]\P :JFT\È 5J"GL 

;JFZ[ DFGPD[IZzL lGZ\HGEF. hF\hD[ZFV[ GP5|FPlXP;lDlTGL XF/F G\P 

Z$&4 Z$*GF lJXF/ 58F\U6DF\ OFIZ VG[ JMR V[g0 JM0" lJEFUGF HJFGMGL 

5Z[0 ;FY[ ;,FDL hL<IF AFN ZFQ8=GL VFG4 AFG VG[ XFG ;DF l+Z\UFG[ 

ZFQ8=ULTGL W]G JrR[ ,C[ZFJL ;gDFG5}J"S ;,FDL VF5L CTLP l,\AFIT hMG 

lJ:TFZDF\ VFJ[, XF/FGF lJnFYL"VM A[GZM4 8[a,Mh VG[ ;]+MrRFZ ;FY[GL 

5|EFTO[ZL wJHJ\NG :Y/[YL Z[,L VFSFZ[ GLS/L GP5|FPXF/F G\P!*5 BFT[ 

;DF5G SI]"\ CT]\P  

DFPD[IZzL lGZ\HGEF. hF\hD[ZFV[ 5|;\UMlR¿ pÛAMWGDF\ 5|FZ\E[ 

XCLN HJFGMG[ zwWF\Hl, VF5L CTLP ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF äFZF K[<,F NX 

JQF"DF\ YI[, SFDMGM lRTFZ VF5L ElJQIDF\ VF\U6JF0L4 EWS VFJF; T[DH 

XF{RF,I lJCM6F DF8[ H~ZL jIJ:YF4 SgIF S[/J6L VlEIFG lJU[Z[ 1F[+[ ;]ZT 

DCFGUZ5Fl,SFV[ SZJFGL AFSL SFDULZL 5}6" SZJF p<,[B SIM" CTMP ;]ZTGL 

RFZ[I lNXFDF\ ;JF"\UL lJSF; DF8[ :JrK ;]ZT4 ClZIF/] ;]ZT4 lJSF; J\lRTMG[ 

DF8[ lJSF;4 JF.A|g8 ;]ZT H[JF ;\S<5M ,[J0FJL ;F{G[ ;FY[ ZFBL VW]ZF SFIM" 

5}6" SZJF VG]ZMW SIM" CTMP AFNDF\ l+Z\UL O]uUFVMG[ UUGDF\ lJCZTF SIF" 

CTFP :JFT\ÈlNG o !5DL VMUQ8vZ_!# VG[ :JFDL lJJ[SFG\NGL !5_DL 

HgDHI\lT pHJ6L V\TU"T IMHFI[, lJlJW :5WF"VMGF lJH[TFVM4 JQF" 

NZdIFG hMG TYF lJlJW BFTFVMGF VlWSFZL q SD"RFZLVM äFZF SZ[, lJlXQ8 SFDULZL DF8[ &_ YL JW] 

VlWSFZLqSD"RFZLVM4  ;]PDP5FPGF SD"RFZLVMGF ;\TFGM 5{SL WMP!_ VG[ !ZDF\ 5|YD VFJ[,4 

V[,PV[;PHLP0LP5ZL1FFDF\ 5|YD VG[ läTLI S|D[ VFJ[, TYF :DLD[Z SM,[HDF\ V[DPALPALPV[;PqV[DP0LPGF 5|YD 

VFJ[, lJnFYL"VMG]\ ZMS05]Z:SFZ VG[ DMD[g8M V5"6 SZL ;gDFlGT SZJFDF\ VFjIF CTFP 

 

 

:JFT\È 5J"GF wJHJ\NGGL ;FY[ XC[ZLHGMV[ l,\AFIT hMG lJ:TFZGL XF/FVMGF lJnFYL"VMV[ ZH] SZ[, 

N[XElST VG[ ,MS;\:S'lT 5Z VFWFlZT ;F\:S'lTS SFI"SDG[ 56 DG EZLG[ DF^IM CTMP V\T[ ccEFZT DFTF SL 

HIccGF UUGE[NL HIGFN ;FY[ SFI"S|DG]\ ;DF5G YI]\ CT]\P  

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF äFZF l,\AFIT hMG .`JZGUZ BFT[GL JM0" VMlO;DF\ ZFBJFDF\ VFJ[, O|LvD[0LS, 

R[SV5 S[d5DF\ Z___YL JW] GUZHGMV[ ,FE ,LWM CTMP VF 5|;\U[ ZF+[ 0L\0M,L O,FI VMJZ A|LHYL .`JZ5]ZF 

XFSDFS["8 ;]WL4 .`JZ5]ZF BFT[ VFJ[, GP5|FPXF/F G\PZ$&4 Z$*4 VF lJ:TFZGL JM0"VMlO; lJU[Z[G[ ZMXGLYL 

X6UFZJFDF\ VFjIF CTFP  

ZFQ8=GF UF{ZJ ;DF VF XFGNFZ 5J"GL pHJ6LDF\ DFGP ;F\;NzL ;LPVFZP5F8L,4 zLDTL NX"GFA[G 

HZNMQF4 WFZF;eIzLDTL ;\ULTFA[G 5F8L,4 zL Z6HLTEF. UL,L8JF,F4 zL HGSEF. SFKl0IF4 0[PD[IZzL 

NIFX\SZ l;\U4 :YFIL ;lDlT VwI1FzL ZFH[XEF. N[;F.4 dI]lGl;5, SlDXGZzL V[DPS[PNF;4 XF;S 51FGF 

G[TFzL VFZPS[P,F9LIF4 lJlJW ;lDlTGF R[ZD[GzLVM4 dI]lGl;5, ;Û:IzLVM4 dI]lGl;5, VlWSFZLzLVM4 

lX1FSzLVM4 XF/FGF lJnFYL"VM VG[ GUZHGM DM8L ;\bIFDF\ p5l:YT ZCL pt;FCYL EFU ,LWM CTMP  

TOP 

 



;FDFlHS ;]Z1FFVMGL IMHGFVMGF !__ @ VD, ;]lGlzT SZJF V\U[ TFP!5q(qc!#  GF ZMH;]ZT 

DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF ;F{HgIYL S<IF6SFZL IMHGFVM ;\NE"[ IMHFI[, ;[DLGFZov 

 ;FDFlHS ;]Z1FFVMGL IMHGFVMGF !__ @ VD, ;]lGlzT SZJF V\U[ TFP!5q(qc!#  GF ZMH A5MZ[ 

#o__ S,FS[ cSMgOZg; CM,c 4 DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGL D]bI SR[ZL4 D]U,L;ZF4 ;]ZT BFT[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF 

;F{HgIYL I]P;LP0LP lJEFU4 VF.P;LP0LPV[;P lJEFU4 ;ZSFZzLGF DC[;], lJEFU4 ;DFH ;]Z1FF lJEFU4 T[DH 

JFt;<I ;[JF 8=:8 sJ,;F0f GF ;CIMUYL ;FDFlHS ;]Z1FFGL S<IF6SFZL IMHGFVM ;\NE"DF\ IMHFI[, ;[DLGFZDF\ 

0[%I]8L SLDXGZzL sC[PVG[ CMPf zL VFZP H[P 58[,[ ;[DLGFZDF\ CFHZ TDFD VlWSFZLvSD"RFZLzLVMG[4 TYF 

;FDFlHS ;\:YFVMGF 5|lTlGlWVMG[ VFhFNL &*DF\ JQF"GL X]E[rKF ;FY[ VFUFDL IMHFGFZ UZLA S<IF6 D[/F 

5C[,F lJ:TFZGF Nl,Tv5L0LT V[S56 5F+ ,FEFYL" ;ZSFZzLGL S<IF6SFZL IMHGFVMGF UZLA S<IF6 D[/F 

5C[,F lJ:TFZGF Nl,Tv5L0LT V[S56 5F+ ,FEFYL" ;ZSFZzLGL S<IF6SFZL IMHGFVMGF ,FEYL J\lRT G ZC[ T[ 

DF8[GM X]E ;\S<5 SZJF VFCJFG SI"]\ CT]\P 

 ;[DLGFZDF\ VFD\+LT JFt;<I ;[JF 8=:84 J,;F0GF D[G[HL\U 8=:8L zL EZTEF. 58[,[ J,;F0 

lH<,FGF U|FdI lJ:TFZMDF\ V;CFI4 lGZFWFZ J'wWM4 V5\UM VG[ lJWJF AC[GMG[ ;ZSFZzLGL JIJ\NGF IMHGF4 

lGZFWFZ J'wW ;CFI IMHGF4 ;\S8 DMRG IMHGF T[DH lJWJF ;CFI IMHGF V\U[ T[VMGL ;\:YF wJFZF SZJFDF\ 

VFJ[, EULZY 5|IF; V\U[GM ;N=Q8F\T lRTFZ VF5L VF IMHGF V\TUT" VZHL OMD"4 T[GL ;FY[ ZH] SZJF HMU 

5]ZFJF lJX[ DFlCTL VF5LP JW]DF\ ;]ZT XC[ZDF\ 56 VlWSFZLU6 T[DH ;\:YFVMGF ;CIMUq CSFZFtDS 

VlEUDYL TDFD 5F+ ,FEFYL"VMG[ ,FE VF5JF VFU|C EZL V5L, SZL CTLP 

 ;]ZT ;L8L 5|F\T VlWSFZLzL V[DPV[DP5FZULV[ JI J\NGF IMHGF4 lGZFWFZ J'wW ;CFI IMHGF4 ;\S8 

DMRG IMHGF T[DH lJWJF ;CFI IMHGFDF\ ;]ZT  XC[ZGF V[S 56 ,FEFYL" J\lRT G ZC[ V[JF CSFZFtDS 

VlEUD ;FY[ ,FEFYL"VMG[ ,FEFlgJT SZJF DF8[ Sl8'AwWTF NXF"JTF JW]DF\ Sæ]\ CT]\ S[4 DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF 

;CIMUYL VM/BL S-FI[, 5F+ ,FEFYL"VMGL VDFZF lJEFUG[ D/GFZ VZHLVM lJGF V0R6[ TFSLN[ D\H]Z 

SZJF BF+L VF5L CTLP 

 ;[DLGFZGF V\TDF\ JFt;<I ;[JF 8=:84 J,;F0GF BHFGRL S]P 5'yJL4 VFZP 58[, wJFZF CFHZ TDFD 

VlWSFZLzLVMvSD"RFZLzLVM T[DH VgI TDFD DC[DFGMG[ ;DFHGF K[JF0GF ,MSM ;]WL 5CM\RF0JFGF VF I7 

;DFG ;[DLGFZDF\ CFHZ ZC[JF AN, VFEFZ jIST SZTF\ T[VMV[ H6FjI]\ CT]\ S[4 VF ;[JF I7DF\ VDFZL ;\:YFG[ 

;CIMUL AGFJJF AN, 8=:8LzL S]D]NA[G 58[, TYF VDFZF SFZMAFZL ;eIM JTL ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFG] \ k6 

:JLSFZ SZ]\ K]\P 

 p5ZMST ;[DLGFZDF\ cc5|[ZS R[ZL8[A, 8=:8cc GF l5|TLA[G DC\TLV[ ;\:YFGL 8]\SL DFlCTL ZH] SZJFGL 

;FY[ DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGL XC[ZL :,D lJ:TFZMGF 5lZJFZMGL VFZMuI4 lX1F6 ;\A\WL SFDULZLDF\ ;CIMU VF5JFGL 

T{IFZL NXF"JL CTLP p5ZMST SFI"S|DDF\ I]P;LP0LP lJEFUGF 5|MH[S8 VMlO;ZzL VFZP;LP58[,4 0[%I]8L 5|MH[S8 

VMlO;ZzLVM4 SMdI]GL8L VMU["GF.hZM4 DlC,F ;DFH ;\U9SM TYF VF.P;LP0LPV[;P lJEFUGF ;LP0LP5LPVMP 

zLVM4 ;]5ZJF.hZzLVM CFHZ ZæF CTF\P 

TOP 

 



;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF\ JFCS HgI ZF[U lGI\+6 lJEFU  £FZF VFZMuI lX1F6GF H]NF H]NF DFwIDMGF V;ZSFZS 

p5IMUYL HG;D]NFIG[ DrKZ pt5ltT VG[ lGI\+6 SFDULZLov 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF\ JFCS HgI ZF[U lGI\+6 lJEFU  £FZF VFZMuI lX1F6GF H]NF H]NF DFwIDMGF 

V;ZSFZS p5IMUYL HG;D]NFIG[ DrKZ pt5ltT VG[ lGI\+6 SFDULZLDF\ ;lS|I ZLT[ ;F\S/L ,[JF TYF 

TFP!!v&v!# GF\ ZMH D/[, VF\TZ BFTFSLI ;\S,G A[9SDF\ DFGPD\+LzL E}5[gN=l;\C R]0F;DF £FZF SZJFDF\ 

VFJ[, ;]RGG[ wIFG[ ,>  ;]ZT XC[ZGL TDFD :S},GF AF/SMGM ;DFJ[X SZLG[ lX1F6 lJEFUGF 5ZFDX"DF\ ZCLG[ 

5|MU|FDG[ p5IMUL AFATMGF ;DFJ[X ;FY[GF VeIF;S|DG[ NFB, SZL  HGHFU'lT pEL SZJF ;]ZT 

DCFGUZ5Fl,SF lJ:TFZDF\ VFJ[,  BFGUL XF/FVMGF  VFRFIM" VG[ lX1FSMG[  D[,[ZLIF4 0[guI]\ VG[ lRSGU]lGIF 

ZMU V\U[GL HF6SFZL VF5JF DF8[GM V[S TF,LD SFI"S|D JFCS HgI ZMU lGI\+6 lJEFU £FZF TFP!&q(qZ_!# 

GF\ ZMH UF\WL:D'lT EJG BFT[ ZFBJFDF\ VFJ[, CTMP  H[DF\  ;[g8=,hMGGL 8L V[g0 8LPJLP :S},4 VF>P5LPlDXG 

:S},4 ZF\N[ZhMGGL ;\:SFZEFZTL lJnF,I4 ;ZNFZ 5|FIDZL :S},4 pWGF hMGGL ARSF6LJF/F lJnFD\lNZ4;]ZT 

G[XG, SMPVMPA[\S 5|FYlDS XF/F4 l,\AFIThMGGL gI] DM0[, :S},4;D|F8 lJnF,I4 V9JFhMGGL XFZNFIFTG 

:S},4;[\8 h[lJI;" :S},4 STFZUFD hMGGL U]~S]/ lJnF5L94 VF>P;LPUF\WL :S},4 JZFKFhMGGL 5|UlT lJnF,I4 

;Z:JTL lJnF,I H[JL XC[ZGL #Z_ XF/FGF lX1FSM CFHZ ZC[, CTFP ;NZ TF,LDDF\ ;[g8=,hMG GF\ !_5 lX1FSM4 

ZF\N[ZhMG GF\ ($ lX1FSM4 pWGFhMG GF\ !!* lX1FSM4 l,\AFIThMG GF\ 5$ lX1FSM4 V9JFhMG GF\ !_* lX1FSM4 

STFZUFDhMG GF\ (Z lX1FSM4 JZFKFhMG GF\ !(# lX1FSM VFD S], *#Z lX1FSM VG[ #Z_ VFRFIM" TF,LDDF\ 

CFHZ ZC[, CTFP TF,LD lXlAZDF\ 0[PSlDxGZsC[<Y VG[ CMl:58,f zL VFZPH[P58[, £FZF AF/SMG[ DrKZHgI 

ZMU lJQF[ HFU'lT VF5L T[DG[ ZRGFtDS SFI" £FZF  DrKZHgI ZMUGF lGI\+6DF\ ;F\S/L ,[JF H6FjI]P 

.PRFPH\T]GFXS VlWSFZL 0MPS[XJ J{Q6J £FZF ;DU| SFI"S|DGL 5|[hg8[XG £FZF HF6SFZL VF5JFDF\ VFJL CTLP 

JFCS HlGT ZMU lGI\+6 lJEFU £FZF ,F.J 0[DMg:8=[XG £FZF DrKZHgI ZMU lJQF[ HF6SFZL VF5JFDF\ VFJL 

CTLP SFI"S|DG[ V\T[ VFZMuI VlWSFZL 0MP C[D\T N[;F> äFZF lX1FSMV[  ZH] SZ[, VFZMuI lJQFIS 5|`GMGF p¿ZM 

VF5JFDF\ VFjIF CTFP   

TOP 

 

 

 

 

 

 



;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF ;\RFl,T TDFD 5X] ST,BFGFVM VG[ DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF CN lJ:TFZGF TDFD 5X] 

JWXF/FqST,BFGF A\W  ZFBJFG]\ TYF  DF\;vDrKLvD8GGF  J[RF6  p5Z  5|lTA\Wov  
 GFIA  ;lRJzL4  XC[ZL  lJSF;  VG[  XC[ZL  U'C  lGDF"6  lJEFU[  T[DGF  5+  S|DF \S  

5ZRq(_Z__(q;LV[Dv!#&)q5L4 TFP_*v_(vZ_!# YL   zFJ6  DF;GF  RFZ  ;MDJFZM  VG[  

HgDFQ8DLGF  ZMH  ST,BFGFVM  A\W  ZBFJJF  V\U[  VG]ZMW  SZTF  VG[  ;NZC]\  VG]ZMWG[  ;]ZT 

DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGL  :YFIL  ;lDlTV[  T[DGF  9ZFJ  G\P  !)$ZqZ_!#4 TFP !&v_(vZ_!# YL  U|FCI  ZFBTF  

zFJ6 DF;GF  5C[,F4  ALHF4  +LHF  VG[  RMYF  ;MDJFZ  V[8,[  S[  TFP!Zv(v!#4  TFP!)v(v!#4  

TFPZ&v(v!#  VG[  TFP_Zv)v!# GF  ZMH  VG[ TFP Z(v(v!# GF  ZMH  HgDFQ8DL  lGlDtT[  ;]ZT 

DCFGUZ5Fl,SF ;\RFl,T TDFD 5X] ST,BFGFVM VG[ DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF CN lJ:TFZGF TDFD 5X] 

JWXF/FqST,BFGF A\W  ZFBJFG]\ TYF  DF\;vDrKLvD8GGF  J[RF6  p5Z  5|lTA\W  D]SJFG]\  9ZFJ[,  K[P H[GL 

GM\W VF W\WF ;FY[[ ;\S/FI[, TDFD >;DMV[ ,[JLP VF5[, ;]RGFGM E\U SZJF AN, H[ T[ >;DM ;FD[ WL 

ALP5LPV[DP;LP VG[ AMdA[ 5M,L; V[S8GL lJlJW HMUJF>VM C[9/ SFI"JFCL CFY WZJFDF\ VFJX[P  H[  DFS["8  

BFTFGF  J0FV[  V[S  IFNLDF\  H6FjI]  K[P 

TOP 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



&$ DF\ JG DCMt;J JFJ[ ;]ZTvZ_!# 
 &$ DF\ JG DCMt;JGL TFP#!q_(qZ_!# GF ZMH JFJ[ ;]ZTvZ_!# GL pHJ6L lGlD¿[ ;]ZT 

DCFGUZ5Fl,SF £FZF ;DU| XC[Z lJ:TFZDF\ JW]G[ JW] J'1FM JFJL ;]ZT ClZIF/] ;]ZT AGFJJFGF C[T];Z RF,] 

RMDF;F NZdIFG KFIFJ'1F q5]Q5J'1FGF ZM5FVMG]\ J'1FFZM56 SZJFG]\ VFIMHG SZ[,P  

 u,MA, JMlD"\UGL J{l`JS ;D:IFGF ;lCIFZF ;DFWFG DF8[ J'1FFZM56 VG[ T[G] \ ;\JW"G VlTDCtJG]\ 

CMI VFHZMH ALHF TASSFGL DL8L\U TFP_5q_(qZ_!# GF ZMHYL lGIlDT ;DIF\TZ[ GJF :YFIL ;lDlT B\0DF\ 

lA<0ZM4 VMU["GF.hZM4 5|;FZ VG[ 5|RFZ DFwIDGF 5|lTlGlWVM4 G;"ZLD[GM4 ;]ZT XC[Zq HL<,FGF R[dAZ VMO 

SMD;"GF ;eIM4 XC[ZGF VU|6L GUZHGM4 XC[ZGF VU|6L 8=:8q ;\:YFGF 5|lTlGlWVM lJU[Z[ ;FY[ DL8L\U ZFBJFDF\ 

VFJ[,P DL8L\UDF\ ;FDFHLS JGLSZ6 lJEFUDF\ GFIA JG;\Z1FSzL4 ;ZSFZLv VW" ;ZSFZL BFTFGF 5|lTlGlWVM q 

HL<,F lX1F6VlWSFZL4 lJlJW ;\:YFGF 5IF"JZ6 5|[DLVM CFHZ ZC[,P XC[Z CN lJ:TFZ T[DH XC[Z ACFZGF 

lJ:TFZDF\ V[S H lNJ;[ JW]DF\ JW] J'1MG]\ JFJ[TZ YFI T[ V\U[ RRF" SZJFDF\ VFJLP DL8L\UDF\ YI[, RRF" D]HA ;NZ 

VeIFGDF\ 5IF"JZ6 5|[DLVMq z[Q9LVMGF ;CIMUYL J'1F NFG D[/JL ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF T[DH ;]0F lJ:TFZDF\ 

VFJ[, B]<,F %,M8MDF\ q ;M;FI8LVMGF SMDG %,M8M T[DH lJlJW XF/FVMGF lJnFYL"VMGL CFHZLDF\ IMHJFG]\ 

GSSL SZJFDF\ VFjI]\P ;NZ DCF VlEIFG zFJ6 DF;GF K[<,F XlGJFZ[ V[8,[ S[4 TFP#!q_(q!# GF ZMH ;FD]lCS 

J'1FFZM56 SZJF GSSL SZJDF\ VFjI]\P J'1FFZM56 DF8[ H~ZL OM"D q DFlCTL ;]ZT DCGUZ5Fl,SFGF H[ T[ lJ:TFZGL 

JCLJ8L SR[ZLYL D[/JJFG]\ ZC[X[P 

TOP 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



XC[Z ;]ZTGF\ ;FpY J[:8 sV9JFf hMG lJ:TFZDF\ TFP!)q_(qZ_!# GF ZMH GLR[ D]HAGL SFDULZL SZJFDF\ 

VFJ[, K[ov 
 8LP5LP:SLD G\P! sJ[;]f OFP%,M8 G\P!ZZ TYF !Z& ;A %,M8 G\P!!_ TYF !!! JFt;<I A\uF,Mh 

lD<STGL AFH]DF\ VFJ[, SMDG VM5G %,M8 JF/L HuIFDF\ VFXZ[ Z!__ RMPO]8G]\ VFZP;LP;LP ALD SM,D T[DH 

R6TZGL NLJF,MG]\ AF\WSFD V+[GL N]Z SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P T[DH ;NZ U[ZSFIN[;Z AF\WSFD N]Z SZJF V\U[ 

JCLJ8L RFH" ~FPZ_4___qv J;], ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

 ;NZC] SFDULZL V+[GF XC[Z lJSF; BFTF wJFZF 0[%I]8L SlDXGZzLGL ;]RGFYL SFI"5F,S 

.HG[ZzLGL ;LWL N[BZ[B C[9/ ;O/TF5}J"S N]Z SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

 H[ V\U[GL VBAFZL IFNL VF ;FY[ ;FD[, K[ H[ N{lGS ;DFRFZ5+MDF\ 5|l;wW SZJF V\U[ 38T]\ SZJF 

lJG\TLP 

TOP 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



TFP!*q_(q!# XlGJFZ GF ZMH ;FIg; ;[g8Z4 ;L8L ,F.8 ZM04 ;]ZT BFT[YL ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF TYF Nl1F6 

U]HZFTGL GUZ5Fl,SFGF D]bI VlWSFZLVMGL ccVFZMuI WG;\5NFcc lR\TG lXlAZG]\ VFIMHG DFP D[IZzL 

lGZ\HGEF. hF\hD[ZFGF VwI1F :YFG[ ZFBJFDF\ VFJ[,ov 
 SFI"S|DGL X~VFT 5|FY"GFYL SZJFDF\ VFJ[, CTL TYF DCFG]EFJ £FZF lN5 5|FU8I TYF S]P 5'yJL 

VFZP 58[, VG[ 0[P SlDXGZ sC[<Y V[g0 CM:5L8,f zL VFZP H[P 58[, £FZF l,lBT cc:JrKTFGM Z\U ,FuIM Z[cc 

GFDGL 5]l:TSF4 ;L0L TYF S]5MQF6 ;FD[GM ;lCIFZM H\UGL ;L0LG]\ lJDMRG SZJFDF\ VFJ[, CT]\P 

 lR\TG lXlAZDF\ DFP D[IZzL lGZ\HGEF. hF\hD[ZF4 VFZMuI ;lDlT VwI1F zLlSXMZEF. lA\N,4 

~u6F,IM4 J{NSLIZFCT VG[ T\N]Z:TL JW"S ;lDlT VwI1FF zLDTL plD",FA[G ZF6F4 D[P SlDXGZ zL V[DPS[PNF;4 

0[P SlDxGZsC[<0 V[g0 CM:5L8,f zL VFZPH[P58[,4 VFZMuI VlWSFZL 0MP C[D\T V[;P N[;F.4 0MP lJSF;A[G N[;F. 

TYF ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF VlWSFZL q SD"RFZLVM CFHZ ZC[, CTF\P 

 0[P SlDXGZ sC[<Y V[g0 CM:5L8,f zL VFZPH[P58[, £FZF  B]AH lJ:T'T ZLT[ SFI"S|DGL ;DH VF5L 

CTL TYF VF lXlAZDF\ :JrKTF 5|HFHGMGM :JEFJ AG[ VG[ T[ ;\:SFZDF\ 5lZ6D[ T[ DF8[ VFZMuI lJEFU VG[S 

5|IF;M CFY WZL ZC[, K[P ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF lJlJW lJEFUMGF TH7M  £FZF DCFGUZ5Fl,SF TYF ZFHI 

;ZSFZ TZOYL D/TL ;J,TM4 lJlJW SFI"S|DM lJX[GL ;DH TYF DFU"NX"G D/L ZC[ T[ V\U[G]\ VFIMHG SZJFDF\ 

VFJ[, K[P  

 D[P SlDXGZ ;FC[A[ ;]ZT XC[ZGL :JrKTF TYF ;]ZT XC[ZGM B]AH h05YL lJSF; Y. ZæM K[ T[ 

V\U[GL DFlClT VF5[, CTL TYF GFGFDF GFGF SD"RFZLVMG[ SD"IMUL AGFJJF ;DU| ZFHIDF\ VF lR\TG lXlAZGF 

5|YD 5|IF;G[ B]AH lAZNFJ[, CTMP 

 DFP D[IZzLV[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF lJlJW BFTFVMGL TYF VFZMuI lJEFUGF VlWSFZL q 

SD"RFZLVMGL SFDULZLG[ lAZNFJL CTLP  GFGF AF/SMG[ S]5MQF6YL ARFJJF DF8[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF HFU'T K[P 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF TYF Nl1F6 U]HZFTGL lJlJW GUZ5Fl,SFVMDF\YL VFJ[, D]bI VlWSFZLVMG[ V5L, SZL 

CTL S[4 Z HL VMS8MAZGF ZMH DCFtDFUF\WLHLGF HgDlNG lGlD¿[ ;]ZT XC[ZGL TYF ;DU| Nl1F6 U]HZFTDF\ 

TDFD GFUZLSM 5MTFGF VF\U6FGL4 3ZDF ZFB[, GSFDL TDFD RLH J:T]4 X[ZLvDMC<,M4 VMOL;M4 SZFBFGF4 

HFC[Z ;ZSFZL VW";ZSFZL SR[ZLVM4 XF/F4 :S},4 SM,[HM4 lJU[Z[GL  ;FO ;OF. SZJF DF8[ V5L, SZL CTL VG[ 

cc;OF. SZ[ ;]ZTcc VlEIFGG[ ;O/ AGFJL DCFtDFUF\WLHLG[ ;FRL EFJF\H,L VF5JF VG]ZMW SIM" CTMP 

 lR\TG lXlAZDF\ VFZMuI lJEFUGF lJlJW S[0ZGF #__ H[8,F VlWSFZLVM q SD"RFZLVM DM0L ZFT 

;]WL p5l:YT ZCLG[ B]AH pt;FC 5}J"S EFU ,LWM CTMP VF lXlAZDF\ HFC[Z HGTFGF VFZMuIG[ :5X"TF !! 

H[8,F D];N'F 5Z lGQ6F\T TALAM £FZF 5|[hg8[XG ZH] SZJFDF\ VFJ[, TYF VF V\U[GL RRF"DF\ TDFD S[0ZGF 

SD"RFZLVMV[ T[DGF ;H[XG ZH] SZ[,FP lR\TG lXlAZDF\ RRF" YI[, VF TDFD D]N'FGM N:TFJ[H T{IFZ SZL ;]ZT 

DCFGUZ5Fl,SF T[GM VD, SZJF H~ZL SFI"JFCL CFY WZFX[P  

 VF AFAT ;DU| ;]ZT4 ZFHI T[DH ZFQ8= DF8[ ccDM0[,cc AG[ T[JL 56 SFI"JFCL CFY WZJFDF\ VFJX[P 

TOP 

 

 



ccS]5MQF6 ;]ZT KM0M VlEIFG V\TU"T VF\U6JF0L S[gN|M BFT[ 5_4___  GF;5TL lJTZ6 SZJF V\U[GM SFI"SDcc 
                      ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF TYF ;]ZT 0MZ 8] 0MZ UFA"[H S,[SXG .HFZNFZM DFZOT VFHZMH 

TFP!)q(q!# GF ZMH ;JFZ[ (o#_ S,FS[ V1FI5F+ ;\:YF VF.DFTF RMS 5F;[ VF\U6JF0L S[gN|M BFT[  _ YL & 

JQF"GF AF/SM4;UEF" VG[ WF+LDFTFVMG[ GF;5TL  lJTZ6 SZJF V\U[GM SFI"S|D 0[PSlDxGZzL VFZ H[ 58[,        

sC[<Y V[g0 CMl:58,f4 VFZMuI VlWSFZLzL 0MPC[D\TEF. N[;F.4 .:8 hMGGF\ GFIA VFZMuI VlWSFZL 0MPDC[gN= 

58[, 4 D[0LS, VMOL;Z VF.P;LP0LPV[;GF 0MPV[RP S[P;M[WZJF TYF 38SGF ;LP0LP 5L PVM GL CFHZLDF\ SZJFDF 

VFjIMP  

                      0[PSlDxGZzL sC[<Y V[g0 CMl:58,f VFZ H[ 58[,[ T[DGF JStJIDF\ H6FjI]\ S[ S]5MQF6 ;FDFHLS VG[ 

ZFQ8=LI ;D:IF CMI T[G[ V8SFJJF ;F{ SM.V[ ;lCIFZM 5|IF; SZJM 50X[PS]5MQF6 ;]ZT KM0M VlEIFGDF\ 0MZ 8] 

0MZ UFA"[H S,[SXG .HFZNFZM 4;]ZT wJFZF  VF\U6JF0LGF AF/SM4;UEF" VG[ WF+L DFTFVMG[ 5_4___ 

GF;5TLG]\ O/NFG SZL DFGJTFGL ptS'Q8 SFDULZL SZL K[ T[ AN, ,MSOF/M VF5JF HLUZ 8=Fg;5M8"4 E]lDSF 

8=Fg;5M8"4 :JrKTF SM5M"Z[XG 4;LP0LP;L 8=:84u,MA, J[:8 D[G[HD[g8 ;[,4D[PJ[:8G .D[HGZL 8=Fg;SMG 5|FP,L TYF 

8LPUM5LGFY Z[»LGM VFEFZ jIST SIM" CTMPT[D6[ H6FjI]\ S[ ;]ZT H[JF ;D'wW XC[ZDF\ AF/SMDF\ S]5MQF6 CMI T[ 

VF56F ;F{G[ G 5F,J[PT[D6[ H6FjI]\ S[ ;]ZT XC[ZGF V\NFHLT #___ VlTS]5MlQFT AF/SMG[ ,MS EFULNFZL YSL 

5}ZS5MQF6 VF5LG[ T[DGFDF\ ZC[,]\ S]5MQF6 N]Z SZJFGL G[D DCFGUZ5Fl,SFV[ ,LW[, K[P;ZSFZ wJFZF S]5MQF6 N]Z 

SZJFGF VYFU 5|IF;M SFI"ZT K[P tIFZ[ ;DFH[ 56 VFU/ VFJLG[ VF ;D:IF N]Z SZJF ;ZSFZG[ DNN SZJL 

HM.X[P VF DF8[ S]5MQF6 KM0M  ;]ZTG]\ VlEIFG DCFGUZ5Fl,SFV[ 5|FZ\E SZ[, K[ VG[ T[DF\ ;F{ ;FY ;CSFZ 

VF5XMP 

                      VFZMuI VlWSFZLzL 0MPC[D\TEF. N[;F. wJFZF  H6FJJFDF\ VFjI]\ S[ S]5MQF6 KM0M ;]ZT V\TU"T 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF wJFZF ,MS EFULNFZLYL VF\U6JF0L S[gN|M BFT[ VFJTF AF/SM4;UEF" T[DH WF+L DFTFVMG[ 

zFJ6DF;GF NZ ;MDJFZ[ O/NFG 4;}SFD[JFG]\ NFG TYF lD9F.G]\ NFG VF5JF V\U[G]\ VFIMHG SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

H[ ;\NE" UIF ;MDJFZ[ 5Z___ ;OZHG VF5JFDF\ VFjIF\ CTF\ VG[ VFH ZMH 5_4___ GF;5TLG]\ lJTZ6 

SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P  

                       VF 5|;\U[ tIF\ p5l:YT DCFG]EJM wJFZF  AF/SM4 ;UEF" VG[ WF+L DFTFVMG[ GF;5TL  lJTZ6 

SZJFDF\ VFjIF CTF\P TYF !__$ VF\U6JF0L S[gN|M 5Z 5_4___ GF;5TL  lJTZ6 SZJF !! 

JFCGMG[0[PSlDxGZzL VFZ H[ 58[, s C[<Y V[g0 CMl:58,f4 VFZMuI VlWSFZLzL 0MPC[D\TEF. N[;F.4 .:8 

hMGGF\ GFIA VFZMuI VlWSFZL 0MPDC[gN= 58[,  wJFZF  ,L,L h\0L VF5L 5|:YFG SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P  

            V\T[ VF.P;LP0LPV[; lJEFUGF D[0LS, VMOL;Z 0MPV[R S[ ;M\WZJF wJFZF  p5l:YT DC[DMGM TYF 

VFIMHGDF\ DNN SZGFZ ;F{ SM.GM VFEFZ DFgIM CTMP  

TOP 

 

  

 



5}J"sJZFKFfhMGGF hMG,RLO VG[ 0[PSlDxGZzLs:5[Pf GF C]SD D]HA T[DH SFI"5F,S .HG[ZzL 5LP0LPD]gXLGF 

DFU"NX"G C[9/ 5}J"hMGGF XC[Z lJSF; BFTFGF :8FO4 NAF6BFTF :8FO T[DH ;LSI]ZL8L ;FY[ p5ZMST l0DM,LXG 

T[DH NAF6GL SFDULZLov  
 8LP5LP :SLD G\P !&sS5FN=Ff DF\ J/JF0F  ;S", GHLS GF ZLhJ0" OFIG, %,M8 G\P $5 5[{SLDF\  %,M8GL 

V\NZ TYF VFH]AFH] Z:TF q DFHL"G 5{SLGL HuIFDF\ SFRFq5FSF 5TZFGF X[0q UM0FpG GF V:YFIL AF\WSFDM TM0LG[ 

VFXZ[ 5___ RMPO]8 lJ:TFZGM EFU B]<,M SZ[, K[P VF SFDULZLGL ;FYM;FY   VF lJ:TFZGF   Z:TF 5Z YL 

,FZLvU<,FG]\ NAF6 N]Z SZL Z5 H[8,F\ ,FZLvU<,FVM H%T SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P  

 VFHZMH 5}J"sJZFKFfhMGGF hMG,RLO VG[ 0[PSlDxGZzLs:5[Pf GF C]SD D]HA T[DH SFI"5F,S 

.HG[ZzL 5LP0LP D]gXL GF DFU"NX"G C[9/ 5}J"hMGGF XC[Z lJSF; BFTFGF :8FO4 NAF6BFTF :8FO T[DH 

;LSI]ZL8L ;FY[ p5ZMST l0DM,LXG T[DH NAF6GL SFDULZL  ;O/TF5}J"S 5FZ 5F0JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P  

TOP 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



;[g8=, hMGGF\ XC[Z lJSF; lJEFUGF VlWSFZLVMV[ DHS]Z ZM,L\U X8;" N]Z SZL VF\TlZS lNJF,M TM0L 5F0L 5FlS"\U 

B]<,] SZL N\0SLI JCLJ8L RFH" J;], ,[JFGL SFDULZLov 
 ;[g8=, hMGGF\ AF,FHL ZM0 lJ:TFZDF\ VFJ[, JM0" G\P)4 GM\W G\P!#)Z YL GM\WFI[, lD<STGF %,FGM 

;[g8=, hMG wJFZF D\H]Z SZJFDF\ VFJ[, CTF\P VF lD<STGF\ lCT WZFJGFZF zL ANZLEF. V[P ,[XJF/F TZOYL 

D\H]Z %,FG lJZ]wwF U|Fpg0 O,MZ 5ZGF\ 5FlS"\U SJZ SZL S], $ N]SFGM AGFJJFGF .ZFNFYL ZM,L\U X8;" A[;F0JFDF\ 

VFJ[, CMJFG]\ H6FTF\ VFHZMH ;[g8=, hMGGF\ XC[Z lJSF; lJEFUGF VlWSFZLVMV[ DHS]Z ZM,L\U X8;" N]Z SZL 

VF\TlZS lNJF,M TM0L 5F0L VFXZ[ *__ RMP O]8 5FlS"\U B]<,] SZFjI]\ K[P T[DH ~FPZ54___qv N\0SLI JCLJ8L RFH" 

J;], ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

TOP 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF4 :J{lrKS ;\:YFVM VG[ VgI ;ZSFZL lJEFUMGF ;\I]ST p5S|D[ J'1FDCFVlEIFG V[S 

,MSVlEIFGov 
 u,MA, JMDL"\U VG[ S,F.D[8 R[.gHGL V;ZG[ C/JL SZJFGF 5|IF; DF8[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF4 

:J{lrKS ;\:YFVM VG[ VgI ;ZSFZL lJEFUMGF ;\I]ST p5S|D[ TFP#!q_(qZ_!# GF ZMH ;JFZ[ )o__ S,FSYL 

;DU| XC[Z VG[ XC[Z ACFZGM lJ:TFZ J'1FDI AGGFZ K[P 

 NZ[S WD"DF\ 56 J'1FGL DCtTF V\U[ H6FJJFDF\ VFjI]\ K[ VG[ T[YL WFlD"S ;\:YFVMG[ 56 VF zFJ6 

DF;GF 5lJ+ SFI"DF\ ;F\S/L ,[JF DF8[ VG[ 5|HFHGMG[ IMuI DFU"NX"G VF5JF DF8[ T[VMGF ;CIMU V\U[ V[S 

DCtJGL A[9S ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF BFT[ TFPZ_q_(qZ_!# GF ZMH !*o__ S,FS[ IMHJFDF\ VFJL K[P H[DF\ 

XC[ZGL WFlD"S ;\:YFVMGF VFU[JFGMG[ lAGR}S p5l:YT SZJF lJG\TL SZJFDF\ VFJL K[P 

TOP 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



XC[Z ;]ZTDF\ ;FpY J[:8 sV9JFf hMG lJ:TFZDF\ TFPZ!q_(qZ_!# GF ZMH GLR[ D]HAGL SFDULZLDF\ SZJFDF\ 

VFJ[, K[ov  
 s!f 8LP5LP:SLD G\P#& sV,YF6f OFP %,M8 G\P!!*qV[ DF\ VFJ[, 5Z;MtTD GUZ ;M;FI8LGF 

;LPVMP5LPDF\ zL X{,[QFEF. VFZP XFC TZOYL VFXZ[ *5_ RMPO]8 ;LPVMP5LP SAH[ SZJFGF .ZFN[ Sd5Fpg0 

lNJF, AGFJJF DF8[ VMUZ VG[ VFZP;LP;LP ALD EZJFG]\ SFD SZ[, H[ VFH ZMH N]Z SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P ;NZC]\ 

SFDULZL 5[8[ lD,STNFZ 5F;[YL ~FP#___qv 0LDM,[XG RFH" J;], SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P  

 sZf 8LP5LP:SLD G\P$ spDZFv;FpYf OFP%,M8 G\P#( ;\UD ;M;FI8LGF A\U,F G\P# GF DFl,S zL 

CQF"NEF. RMBFJF,F q EZTEF. RMBFJF,F TZOYL 5FK/GL TZO DFHL"G SJ0" SZL ~D AGFJJFGF .ZFN[ 

VFZP;LP;LP SM,D4 N]Z SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P T[DH lD,STNFZ 5F;[YL ~FP54___qv 0LDM,[XG RFH" J;], ,[JFDF\ 

VFJ[, K[P 

 ;NZC]\ SFDULZL V+[GF XC[Z lJSF; BFTF wJFZF 0[%I]8L SlDXGZzLGL ;]RGFYL SFI"5F,S .HG[ZzLGL 

;LWL N[BZ[B C[9/ ;O/TF 5}J"S N]Z SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

TOP 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF £FZF SlJzL GD"NGL HgDHI\lT pHJ6L lGlD¿[ J\NGF ;C EFJF\Hl, SFI"S|Dov 
 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF £FZF SlJzL GD"NGL HgDHI\lT pHJ6L lGlD¿[ TFPZ$q_(qZ_!# G[ XlGJFZGF 

ZMH ;JFZ[ !_P__ S,FS[ UF\WLAFU4 RMSAHFZ4 ;]ZT BFT[ SlJzL GD"NGL J\NGF ;C EFJ\Hl,GM SFI"S|D 

ZFBJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P ;]ZTGF DCFG ;5}T4 5|BZ ;DFH;]WFZS VG[ UZJL U]HZFTGF 5|6[TF V[JF SlJzL GD"NG[ 

J\NGF ;C EFJF\Hl, SFI"S|DDF\ 5WFZJF GUZHGMG[ CFlN"S lGD\+6 K[P 

TOP 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



cc;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF VFIMlHT lR+SFD :5WF"cc 
 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF VG[ S,F N5"6 ;\:YF s;\:S'lTG]\ 5|lTlA\AfGF ;\I]ST p5S|D[ ccJFJ[ ;]ZTcc 

VlEIFG V\TUT" cclR+SFD :5WF"cc G]\ VFIMHT TFPZ*q_(qZ_!#4 D\U/JFZGF ZMH ;JFZ[ !_P__ S,FS[ VF8" 

U[,[ZL4 V[;PV[DP;LP ;FIG; ;[g8Z4 ;L8L,F.8 ZM04 ;]ZT BFT[ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P :5WF"GF RFZ lJEFU GLR[ 

D]HA K[P :5WF"DF\ ;]ZT XC[ZGL CN lJ:TFZDF\ VFJ[,L 5|FYlDSqDFwIlDSqprRZ DFwIlDS XF/FGF lJnFYL"VM 

EFU ,. XSX[P VF :5WF" U'5 o AvWMP$ YL 54 U'5 o BvWMP& YL (4 U'5 o CvWMP) VG[ !_ sDFwIlDS 

lJEFUf4 DvWMP!! VG[ !Z sprRTZ DFwIlDS lJEFUf V[D RFZ lJEFUDF\ IMHFX[P :5WF"GF\ NZ[S U'5DF\ 

XF/FNL9 V[S H lJnFYL" EFU ,. XSX[P :5WF"DF\ EFU ,[JF DF8[GF 5|J[XOMD" ;F\:S'lTS lJEFU4 R\PRLPDC[TF 

GF8ŸIU'CsZ\Up5JGf4 RMSAHFZ4 ;]ZT BFT[YL TFPZ&q_(qZ_!# ;]WLDF\ VMlO; NZdIFG D[/JL 5|J[X5+ ;FY[ 

HgDGM NFB,M4 :S], ,LJL\U ;8L"lOS[84 VYJF VgI p\DZGF 5]ZFJFGL ;8L"OF.0 SM5L ;lCT 5ZT SZJFGF ZC[X[P 

VF p5ZF\T ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGL J[A ;F.8 www.suratmunicipal.gov.in 5ZYL 56 D/L XSX[P JW] 

DFlCTL DF8[ OMG G\PZ$&!&)$ 5Z ;\5S" SZJMP 

TOP 
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GMY"hMG sSTFZUFDf lJ:TFZDF\ TFPZZq_(qZ_!#  GF ZMH SFI"5F,S .HG[ZzLGF ;LWF DFU"NX"G C[9/ hMGGF 

H]GLPqVF;LP .HG[ZM XC[Z lJSF; lJEFU4 NAF6 BFT]4 VG[ BFGUL .HFZNFZGF DF6;MG[ ;FY[ ZFBLG[ 

0LDM,LXGGL SZ[, SFDULZLGL lJUT GLR[ D]HA K[P 
s!f  8LP5LP:SLD G\P$) sSTFZUFDf DF\ DUGGUZ ;M;FI8L lJEFUvZ DF\ ;A %,M8 G\P!&& DF\  

 U|FP O,MZ ´ V[S DF/GF CIFT AF\WSFDGL p5Z X~ SZ[, AF\WSFDDF\ RMYF DF/[ V\NFH[ #5_  RMP O]8 

VFZP;LP;LP :,[AG]\ AF\WSFD N]Z SZ[,P TYF 0LDM,LXG JCLJ8L RFH" 5[8[  ~FP!_4___qv J;], ,[JFDF\ 

VFJ[, K[P 

sZf 8LP5LP:SLD G\P$) sSTFZUFDf DF\ DUGGUZ ;M;FI8L lJEFUvZ DF\ ;A %,M8 G\P*Z4 *#  DF\ U|FP 

O,MZ ´ A[ DF/GF CIFT AF\WSFDDF\ RMYF DF/[ VFZP;LP;LP :,[A N]Z SZ[,P H[DF\  V\NFH[  #__ RMP O]8 

AF\WSFD N]Z SZ[,P TYF 0LDM,LXG JCLJ8L RFH" 5[8[ ~FP!_4___qv  J;],  ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

TOP 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


